

SC No. 66/19
State Vs. Atul Sharma & anr.
FIR No. 391/17
PS: M.S.Park

21-09-2019

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Id. Addl. PP for State.

Both the accused are present on bail

Sh. S.C.Raghav Advocate for accused persons

Sh. J.P.Bansal, Advocate for the complainant

PW 1 Harit is present, examined, cross examined and discharged. PW Umesh Sharma is not present.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant has moved an application for exemption from personal appearance on his behalf on the ground that witness is appearing in some exam in Sonipat. Request is allowed. He is directed to remain present on NDOH.

Witnesses at SI No. 3 & 4 be summoned through IO/SHO concerned for NDOH.

Put up for PE on 18.12.2019.

(Manjusha Wadhwa)
ASJ-03/Shahdara District
Delhi/21-09-2019