

SC ID No. 66/19
State Vs. Atul sharma S/o Jai Prkash Sharma
FIR No. 391/17
PS M.S. Park

File is taken up today through video conferencing by using 'CISCO Webex' App. During Covid-19 Pandemic in compliance of order No. 3755-3776/Judl./Shahdara/2020 dated 31-07-2020 issued by Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Delhi.

06-02-2021

Present: Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State (through video conferencing).

Both accused are absent.

Sh. Harmeet Singh Gulati has joined (through video conferencing)

Matter is fixed for prosecution evidence. No witness is present. Let remaining prosecution witness be summoned, as per previous order.

Put up for remaining PE on 05-04-2021.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKD Courts/Delhi/06-02-2021