

SC 66/2019
State vs. Atul Sharma and Ors.
FIR No. 391/2017
PS M.S. Park

30.09.2021

Matter is taken up today in compliance of order No.6736-6759/Judl/SHD/2021 dated 21.08.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Delhi.

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused are present on bail with Ld. Defence Counsel Sh. Pradeep Teotia.
Complainant/witness Umesh Sharma with Ld. Counsel Sh. Mukesh Kumar.

Witness Mr. Umesh Sharma submits that he is unable to depose today due to death of his father and some other reasons. In view thereof, he is discharged unexamined today.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 10.01.2022. Witness Umesh Sharma is bound down for next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
30.09.2021