

SC NO. 66/2019
STATE VS. ATUL SHARMA
JAIPRAKASH SHARMA
FIR NO. 391 /2017
PS M.S. PARK

18.03.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Chirag Sharma is present on bail with
Ld. Counsel Sh. Naveen Sharma.
Accused Atul Sharma is absent.

Heard. Exemption application filed on behalf of accused
Atul Sharma is allowed for today only.

File returned back from Plea Bargaining Court as matter
not settled.

Put up for PE on 08.08.2023.

Witness mentioned at serial no. 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 and 12
from the list of witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/18.03.2023