

SC No. 66/2019
STATE VS. Atul Sharma & Anr.
FIR No. 391/2017
PS M.S. Park

22.01.2024

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Chirag Sharma is present on bail.
Accused Atul Sharma is absent.
Sh. Gaurav Dalal, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons.
No PW is present today.
PWs- IO/ASI Vinod, Ct. Baldev. Ct. Ajay Swami and Ct. Rahul are absent despite service.

Today, no adverse order is passed against PWs- IO/ASI Vinod, Ct. Baldev. Ct. Ajay Swami and Ct. Rahul in the larger interest of justice since they are stated to be busy in law and order arrangement for Republic Day.

Summon sent to PWs Dr. Sandeep and Dr. Shyamdas received back with request that copy of MLC was not annexed with the summon. They be summoned afresh for the NDOH. Ahlmad is directed to annex the copy of MLC in question with the summon.

Put up for PE on 10.04.2024. PWs IO/ASI Vinod, Ct. Baldev. Ct. Ajay Swami, Dr. Sandeep and Dr. Shyamdas be summoned for NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/22.01.2024