

SC No.66/2019
STATE VS. ATUL SHARMA & ORS.
FIR NO. 391/2017
PS M. S. Park

10.04.2024

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused persons are present with Ld. Proxy Counsel,
Sh. Mayank Sharma.
PW ASI Vinod Kumar and SI Ajay in person
PW ASI Vinod Kumar is examined-in-chief as PW6.

Opportunity to cross-examine the witness was given to Ld. Proxy Counsel
for the accused persons and the witness is discharged.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State requests for dropping PW SI Ajay
from the list of prosecution witnesses since the role of PW SI Ajay is that
CCL was interrogated in his presence and there is a separate trial qua CCL
before the Ld. JJB.

Submissions heard.

In view of the submissions made by Ld. Addl. PP for the
State, PW SI Ajay is hereby, dropped from the list of prosecution witnesses.

No other PW is present today.

Summons sent to PW Dr. Shyam Dass and Dr. Sandeep
received back with a request to attach relevant documents.

Issue fresh summons to PW Dr. Shyam Dass and Dr. Sandeep
(copy of respective medical document/ MLC be annexed with the
summons) for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **16.05.2024.**

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/10.04.2024