

SC No. 66/2019
State Vs. Atul Sharma & Anr.
FIR No. 391/2017
PS: M.S. Park

28.11.2024

Present: Sh. Vineet Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons are present on bail.
Sh. Vishesh Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for both the
accused persons.

1. PW- ASI Deepak Kumar has been examined in chief as PW-11. His cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Proxy counsel for accused persons who has submitted that main counsel is not available today as he is busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in some other case.

2. Summon sent to PW- Naresh Sharma received on record with report that PW-Naresh Sharma has died. Death certificate of PW-Naresh Sharma is also annexed with the summon.

Accordingly, at the request of Ld. Substitute Addl. P.P. the witness PW- Naresh Sharma is dropped from the list of Prosecution witnesses.

3. Put up for remaining PE on 19.03.2025.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/28.11.2024