

SC No. 66/2019
State Vs. Atul Sharma & Anr.
FIR No. 391/2017
PS: M. S. Park

13.01.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons are present on bail with Ld. Proxy
Counsels Sh. Dronveer Singh and Sh. Dhruv Sharma.

1. PW HC Devender has been examined in chief as PW-12.
Opportunity to cross-examine the witness is accorded to both the
accused persons and the witness is discharged.
2. No other PW is present.
3. Put up for remaining PE on 04.02.2026.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/13.01.2026